MS
Series
Code
MS = MOS
MI = MIS
HOW TO ORDER
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
20
Case Size
Square size
in mils
10, 20, 30, 40
OS = Special
order please
supply design
3
Working
Voltage
2 = 2 WVDC
4 = 4 WVDC
Z = 10 WVDC
3 = 25 WVDC
5 = 50 WVDC
S = Special
Order
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
F = ± 1%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
W
Packaging
W = Antistatic
Waffle Pack
T = Tested Whole
Wafer
D = Tested Wafer
Diced on
Tape
3723
Termination Code
1st position top layer
2nd position top bonding layer
3rd position bottom bonding layer
4th position bottom layer
S
Dielectric Code
S = SiO2 for MOS
Style ONLY
N = SiON for MIS
Style ONLY
100
Capacitance
EIA Capacitance
Code in pF.
First two digits =
significant figures or
“R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number
of zeros or after “R”
significant figures.
MIS/MOS Single Layer Capacitors
Metal Insulator Semiconductor/Metal Oxide Semiconductor
For applications in RF, Microwave and GHz ranges, AVX